
 
 
 
 
 
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #304 
OFFICE OF FACILITY OPERATIONS 
SCOTT NEY, DIRECTOR 
227 N. FOURTH STREET, GENEVA, IL 60134 
630-463-3020 - PHONE 
630-463-3029 - FAX 

 

 

 

TO:  Donna Oberg 
 
FROM: Scott Ney 
 
RE:  2014-15 Snow Removal Bid Results 
 
DATE:  September 3, 2014 
 
On August 25th, 2014 at 1:00 p.m., bids were opened and read aloud for Snow Plowing 
Services. 
 

 Bid Package #1: One year contract with the option to extend two additional years, to 
plow and salt the parking lots only at Fabyan and Mill Creek Elementary Schools. 
 

 Bid Package #2: One year contract with the option to extend two additional years, to 
plow and salt the parking lots at Heartland Elementary and Keslinger Bus Garage. 
 

 Bid Package #3: One year contract with the option to extend two additional years, to 
plow and salt the parking lots for Geneva Middle Schools North and South along with 
Friendship Station Preschool. 
 

Eight bid packages were issued but only five contractors submitted bids for the opening.  The 
results are shown on the attached spreadsheet.  The low bidder for each item is highlighted. 
 
The contractors submitting bids were: 
 BLP Construction, Sycamore, IL 

Great Lakes Snow System, Elgin, IL   
KCG Management, Algonquin, IL  

 LawnBoyz Landscaping, Inc, Maple Park, IL 
 Meyer Trucking DBA Midwest Snow & Ice Control, LLC, Maple Park, IL 
 
 
 
 
 



Results by vendor are as follows: 
 

CONTRACTOR BLP CONSTRUCTION 
Great Lakes 

Snow System 
KCG 

Management 
LAWNBOYZ 

MEYERS 
TRUCKING 

BID PACKAGE #1 – PLOW AND 
SALT PARKING LOTS (FES&MCS) 

     

FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 1”-2” $580.00/event $375.00/event $860.00/event $425.00/event $650.00/event 
FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 2.1”-5” $800.00/event $425.00/event $860.00/event $750.00/event $650.00/event 
FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 5.1”-8” $1,000.00/event $475.00/event $900.00/event $900.00/event $740.00/event 

FLAT RATE SALT ONLY-SALT PROVIDED 
BY DISTRICT 

$250.00/event $200.00/event $290.00/event $200.00/event $95.00/event 

TOTAL BID PACKAGE #1 $2,630.00 $1,475.00 $2,910.00 $2,275.00 $2,135.00 

      
BID PACKAGE #2 – PLOW AND 
SALT PARKING LOTS (KESLINGER 
BUS GARAGE & HES) 

     

FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 1”-2” $500.00/event $225.00/event $530.00/event $300.00/event $520.00/event 
FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 2.1”-5” $800.00/event $325.00/event $530.00/event $550.00/event $520.00/event 
FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 5.1”-8” $1,200.00/event $375.00/event $550.00/event $600.00/event $610.00/event 

FLAT RATE SALT ONLY-SALT PROVIDED 
BY DISTRICT 

$250.00/event $200.00/event $160.00/event $175.00/event $95.00/event 

TOTAL BID PACKAGE #2 $2,750.00 $1,125.00 $1,770.00 $1,625.00 $1,745.00 
BID PACKAGE #3 – PLOW AND 
SALT PARKING LOTS (GMSS/FSS 
and GMSN) 

     

FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 1”-2” $975.00/event $750.00/event $841.00/event $800.00/event $760.00/event 
FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 2.1”-5” $1,300.00/event $1,200.00/event $841.00/event $1,380.00/event $760.00/event 
FLAT RATE PER REMOVAL 5.1”-8” $1,700.00/event $1,575.00/event $841.00/event $1,530.00/event $850.00/event 

FLAT RATE SALT ONLY-SALT PROVIDED 
BY DISTRICT 

$250.00/event $425.00/event $260.00/event $200.00/event $125.00/event 

TOTAL BID PACKAGE #3 $4,225.00 $3,950.00 $2,783.00 $3,910.00 $2,495.00 

 
The one year contract will have the option to extend two additional years with each addition year not to exceed a 3% increase. 
It is my recommendation that the bid packages are awarded as follows: 
 
Bid Package #1 Great Lakes Snow System, Elgin, IL   
 
Bid Package #2 Great Lakes Snow System, Elgin, IL 
 

Bid Package #3 Meyer Trucking DBA Midwest Snow & Ice Control, LLC, Maple Park, IL 
 
 


